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Phillips, Isaac C. 736 ,804

(Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number. )

Corp. Co K, 11lth Inf.

(Rank and orgnruz i
State your relationship to the deceased ; (,I.////'-W

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? *4/1« 8L
(YS Or No.)

o

Ii ains are brought to the United State§, do you
s=2.0 them interred in a national cemet ? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at th home of the deceased, give full informa-

tlon below as to Where they should be s@nt: /
_\ LY LY o/ 244 &
(Name of person to receive remains. ) / Exprese oﬂ‘xc/e ) // (Telegraph officg:)
/ L palldl, 2,
(Number and street.)

\ (City or tm'vn'.) ’(State.)

i : J S &7/ 4

(Sign here) ... /1/743'& \MW (Balles,

/12 / , (322 bitt A 72,

(Number and street or rurdl route.) (City, town, or post office.) (‘Kmfo.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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C° K§ IIth Inf. PHILLIPS, Isaac C, Cpl 736804

Shot September I2th I9I8 at 5.45 Am, through the stomach, cried
out:"I got mine", Later was removed to the Hospitail,

Central Records Office AGD, AEF, Oct, 28th I9I8 reports as
follows: You are informed of the death of Cpl Isaac Phillips N°® 736804,
€°® K, 11th Inf, at Base H ospital N° 116, on Sept, 20th I9I8, of Bronw

¢ho Pneumonia,

Informent 3 Ryser, Lewis P, PFD (No N°)
¢ « 11th Inf,

Home - % Hubbard, Ohio,

' Signed 3 O'Daniel, J,W, Capt, Llth Inf,

Emerg, add,: ;
Mrs F, Phillips,
Bear Creek, N,C.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Phillips, Isaac C. (MA)

July 9, 1932

Mrs. Frances Phillips,
Rt. #,
Bear Creek, N. C,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe durlng the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
- for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lcst
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers:
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office geveral months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. )

2 Encls. Assletaﬁt

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°? //L

(Sign here)l WAS T I Oran Line



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—ZQS_AM

Phillips, Isaac C. (M-i) M June 12, 1931

Mrs. Frances Phillips,
Rt. 31,
Bear Creek, N. C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the sumper of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tru/y yOpps , “ Vel
PN R a7, 2\,
Vi /4 e R X
JA. HUGHES, /n;y/ *’/J;f.;f ;a,’,xl;,’ca: ‘{,:\
Captainy/ Q. M. Co P T [
Assistant. fR1 ‘ 3% ;fgj

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 17, 1930
N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C % v

Phillips, Isaac Co = 1232 ¥

Mrs. Frances Phillips
Rt. #1 Bear Creek
Yorth Carolins,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1829,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommcdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlees of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

| @A

”71, : o oot Assistant. Lva//{

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PiﬁGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? \}Q 04
(Write answer here)

t7"/1 O A Ffu,/ Ll

(Slgn here)




| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rerer o QM 293 A—C

Phillips, Isaac C,
1232

September 4, 1929,

My, James M, Phillips,
RFD #1,
Bear Creek, No.C,

Dear Sir:

rhe records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addrssses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the numbsr of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Yes. ¥rHeoFraucys i
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ) Kkt ; ap tresek  N.C.

2. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman lirg Franods -Phillips,
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Ssctbion 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and kt 3L Bear Creek ,N.C.
relationship in the space oppqaiteﬁ -
VL N L ~ }.____own Mother, S
/’“' ~/ ':\ X :\
5. If survived by a widow or mfther does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? - i "NeY rage

For The Quartermastefxdeneréi,

‘Nery truly yours, _ -
2 Incls. ' 0 JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.

P



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

N
&

WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
| Phillips, Isasc 0. June gg, 1929.

My, James ¥, Phillipse,
, R¥D 1,
i Bear Cresk, ’Soco

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interrsd in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the
late (Gpl, Isase ¢. Bhillips, Co. K, 1lth Inf, , vhose remains are Now 1w
terved in ths Meuse-Argonme American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauncon, leuse,
France,

Will you please advise thise office whetrer or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriwage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wiich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentiz to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
; 1f he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A""M
July 9, 188
Fhillips, Iseac ¢, (MA) ly 9, 1982

Mrs. Frances Phillips,
REs 71,
Bear Creek, N, 0,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe durlng the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thig is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank gpace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922, There is enclosed a c?rcu—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

3 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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¥rs, Frances Phillips,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293‘—'AM

Phillips, Isasc O. (Mea) M June 12, 1931

BRt, #1,
Bear Creek, Ns C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages ;
durlngathe year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions ‘
of the Act 6? Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

(ep]

Cﬂo assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions @or stéamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be madei%y this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is tﬁerefqpe desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of th&words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following thégquestion, !

=
oD

= As soon as you have answered the question, please sign.your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

“who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the.Government during
- 1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rePLY rREFer To QM 293 A-C June 17, 1930,

Poillips; Issanc 0. - 1232 M

Mrs. Frances Phillips
Rt. #1 Bear Creek
Soxrth Careliam.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired thet you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% . o
2 (Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N rEpLy rerer to QM 293 A-C : October » , 1929,
Phillips, Iseme C. 1232 -N )

Mre. Srances Phililios,
Roate #1,
Bear Creex, Yortn Cerol ing.

Dear Madam: 2

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the

 United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expeénses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

; In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

meke this pilgrimage if-éligible? (Yes) )

1."Do idﬁvdééire to

S

2. Do you desire to neke fhé‘pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- -
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age . Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yeé) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

: Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl. :
Act ' Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agpigtant,

§
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

P&Ellip’, asnac C,
Septembar 4, 1929,

Er, James M, Phillips,
RFD #1, ;
Bear G'L'C’ek, Hels

Dear Sir:

The recorde of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated < making inquiry
concerning the name and address of ﬁggnﬁo%gérliﬁa widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires n¢ postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased gurvived by a widow who E =
has not since remarried? If so, give her |
complete address: '

5. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and Z
relationship in the space opposite.

—

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? by S SIS SRR

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congrese
Envelope




WaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEFR i
WASHINGTON

iIN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June , 1929.
=2

¥r, Jesee ¥, Phillipe
2 A, 3
Bear grﬂ'ﬁkf, 28 ,.Qt

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope tc make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this cffice show that you are the father of the

late i, Tpeag &, Phillips; Oa, £, 13%h Inf, , vhose vomaine are now iNe
Em,e.é in the Heuse-Avgoune Swerican Coomtery, Romagne-uous-oatfaucon, Neuse "
Sranct,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ia survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitlied to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms rmother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a etatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels. "
Act of Congress. £
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

CNTHLS S a e T TR

5 i g e 'Y

SRS "

& il A5 by (™ ML
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i5 LOCATION OF, T]?E GRAVE OF
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(Surname.) (Number. ) ';" N&rst Name and Initials.)
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........ Gcrp_oml.......cn, ~3,I¢,23 Iofarkesr ... ...
| (Rank.) (Orgamzatlon )
DATE OF BURIAL. i3 .‘.‘Qpi;.‘ 513 1913 ...... Bty OnBs S0 kb

PLACE OF BURIAL. JeBeF, Comtery. +6,az0lllos

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER...... L A e R T PR TR St
HOW MARKED: Nome®egd ........... OrossY ... S v nes
sHemdhoardds . . .. .. o o Botble R e e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: :
&L
Was one buned with bodv ity © | ADTIEEEE AL % n B G0 g 0

If name unknown and tags missing, descrlp’mon and marks
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(Slﬂnatule and Rank of Reporting Oﬁ:cer)
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In repiy refer to:
293,8 C=-R

§ A0Ga

¥ry James M, Ihillips,
\Rﬁ ..20 Dn § 1 £ ]
Bear Creek, H. C.

Dear Sifte Quartermaster General desires thet you be informed that
the permanent grave of .

» the iaile Isaac Ce Phillips, Corporals Cue Xy
1lth Iasmtry, is Grave 28, Row 21, Bleck B, licuse-Arguane Americean
Comet orgy; FUES HROSHR STHEL DS MGHER L Vimr Tahn T B eond b Fes
to be maintained -by this Government in Burepe, Lach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,.
with name, rank, organization, date of séldier’s death and State
from which he ceme, The headstones will 'be placed at all gr'ave"s :
in connection with the improvement work  nmow in progress, as s ool :
as posdible and without waiting for spéeial action or reé}u:e"st on
Hie funb ol reladivem, « - r.o 2 T PR 3 f

+ ... In effecting.vemoval; the Gtmjstcare and revereﬁée wete
exgcted and -mo}e~-than willingly ‘accorded by those. pérforﬁiing ‘this 3
pacred duty, The grave of ‘tie dsceased will jbe"purpetdaily maine

-

tained by ‘this Government in & manney befitting tle last rrgting

S .

PR

placée of our hetpes;,
MAILED
DEC 171922 .,

Py el g iﬁ. Rs *C:

22/1281 /ARK

‘Very truly youra,

1 * P2 T A

H. J. CONHER,
Asb istaat ry




G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE QT femiay * 7 ST '
NAME SPhSI S ge. Teage €. . . . .. . .. SERIAL No. 736804 .. ... ___ :
BANKCRE Gl e e ORGANIZATION :COeKellth In® . . &= . =
GRAVE LOCATION ___aAmer,.Cty.. Bazoilles-sur-Meuse (Vosges) . B & 8 ’
; CTY. NAME NUMBER
e s L T —— -42—5— ———————————————————————————————— T e . o et e e e e e 0 e e v
GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ 49,  Bazoilles-sur-lleuse. _ VoSges..
: GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT. d

COORDINATES = HE.346=-21l. H.170-12. Alap: Mirecourt Nw B4,
CONCENTRATED TO ,._ . ... E AR R | | I S 1 PP e oy
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT :
5 R L AR SR e e CTY. NUMBER |

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

=i lgthine of TegeBis . . oo e L= Y%
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS _ .. .veoeeee . ) O i R O Y L R L e e S o SO O . oo TREATS
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
_____ D ;1.;3.----------_-__-(_;;A;I.;--_-----_-__--;{_c;&-___-_------_-_;L_(;:r.___ ' CEMETERY
972 T S e SRS
TGN, SHe SUPER-.V ISOR.._. ‘.‘"i:UERTBRIJI;;N',‘LAﬁJa’p‘t';"IF‘.‘E‘."‘U"..SH’.‘ """""""
BINAL GRAVE,LOCATIONS: 1L /85/8Y » »v &o%e: 1280 wuc Wi  $OL4 2l g ..
DATE GRAVE ROW BEBE
Block
ATiisD By
Tl = Meuse=Argonne American Gty Romagne-s ous-lontfaucon(ieuse J1232
(e CEMETERY

FR



INSTRUCTIONS - FOR _PREPARATION OF - fFORM‘% V‘lr%m B

1. Forms 114 B are to be prepared by Reglstratlon Branch in quad%upllcate
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will ‘be accompllshed by Reglstrat1on Branch Head—
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G. RS
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect -will be made on these forms.



G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A < Place.. Bazoilles, ( VOSEES)W France,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate

1. Rewmalxs op.  PHILLIPS, TSAAC C, .. SERIAL NumBeR 736804,

RANK e OPLy - ORGANIZATION .00 K 1.17"'}" Inf,

2. Disinterred (date): Qctober lst 1921,_ Erom (give coinplete 1oczlti011) :Grave 423,

By S GTOUD e & -~ . Unit . Section 4,

3.. Reburied (date) : ‘ In (give complete location) :

.Nove 23, 1821  Meuse-Argonne Cty.#1232 Gre 28, Block E, row 21.

........... eburia

By : Group... Reburial 8§ e e e NG UrC 0T
3

s Sk 3 e

'S

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Buried in blanket, unifom and wooden box, Body badly de.c_:ompOSe__d», recOgnition

impossible, =~ -

5. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . Yes. Ongrave maricer? . . 388 11 T Tk
(6) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
______ No effects founda . = -
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
: ight S Unable to determine,
(@) Height (actual measurement) S e
(GYWeeieh (e sHimatea) st s e

(¢) Hair—Color ............._...... None visible,
Quantity ... Unable 10 determine.
~Characteristics ... Nones :

(d) Hair on face—Color =

Location... . .........._Nnable to determine,

DNty g o Slomege

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

OLINISSINEAHARIS T o e e Noney B PN

e o 22123 24 25 26 27
' . No, 17 Not grown.
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) — " A
... None discernibles .. ... LNt e R
7. Disinterment ' %/5
supervised by .Approved ;.. £l @z R
Hp 3 thee 7 1D hem

i) 1t Tts. QM. Ca s
8. Reburial { -

N < : ' 4 "'OV ', w Ar Taht . f; 1 y_> :', L °‘7f.'v’"i;2,. . ,w,,t%—'-j’l"—.vﬁ/
Supervised hy U0 s ; NG Apployggl B CNAL ARt |

mPT.’ Q.MDCCV

et (T?,'FiL]e) JAMES W, YOUNGER,......JY



by reporting ¢ Yes

~ INSTRUCTIONS ‘FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FIIHM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G, R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case No means ol"identiﬁcqtioﬁ
on body., % :

g o { e 1

‘ B By
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.
9. Give date and accurate information as te location from which the body was disinterred

and the group and unit which made disinterment. »

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial wvas made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ¢ :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognitionis possible, and h'ow the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box; burlap, etc. This statement should be az complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
2 or “No . ' i 3 ‘

(b) State whether or not body ‘appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,

‘and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.
6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the

~ condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important

and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32tseth to be accounted for, as shewn by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed-as incisors ceutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing -veeth), bicuspidus
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cayvities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

(= =t)

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous = .
extraction (not “those [ractured or 21~ TOOTH I"HsmG
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

OROWNED TEETH ... Blockcin solid the crown of tooth (label 601D cRown(Cg@R-PORCELAIN CROWN -
¥ gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :,

8 ; -
~

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK . ... ... Block i.n.solid,the crown of tooth (label ;
gold bridge, gold andporcelain bridge) UL
thua ;
. D) &
G

' SILVER FILLIN OLD FILLING
FILLINGS .. .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, / GOLD FILLING
; silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED

DECAYED DECAYED

@

CARIES (CAVITIES) oo Outline location and size ol cavity, //ﬁ

= - W7,
shode in thus : "’i{,l /"

7
&

DENTURES (PLATES).....c. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plateblock in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp *

3 %

ghe disinterment and*the name and title of the person

v

7. Show name of person supervising

approyving same. ’
8. Show nam@-ol {3_?5&%«911!-5 Z{)‘ervi.sj‘ng‘ the reburial and the name and title of the person approving

Same.




TN R

| &
e e T _ STATIONH_.A,,Baz_.Oi.ll_e_s;(..Tloﬁge.s)...j.‘ra,n,ce. A
To be prepared in triplicate. : 3 DATE_ October. lat. 1921,

SEPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of  G.R.Sh Hea&quarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L. Name  Phi1lips, Igsae .C ... 10. Name A 5 A e
SR T S R T S e L
S ARl gl T e 12. Rank =z i SR | S N
4. Org. Cio.K._ll_fu,h.__l_nf_”___._m ___________ 13. Org: SIS P e iy e
GiaD.Dog gmagedl . . LATS ()LD DS £ P ST e
Bo. Gl N d R T (b) D B. No Disgrepancies, \ ______

'y ( \:.4' § oy
Discrepancy found 'upon disifiterment

(Je= 1 Pt ) 37/ re \

7. Grave No. 488 . Sec:._; _____________ 15. Grave No. _____ i e
Spmisiliong B e e i ROWSTI T el s = : O ELOUE U ST w5, 57 I Rov; _______________
18- %Cemotery Amer.Cty = 19.
20. Dept. or County __ Vosges 21.
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.._g l;,":_w_m_";_:; _______________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) October 1st 1.1, By ....... B EBEI\SCN. ................
24. Inscription on grave marker: .
Name S ESAAC Co PHILLIPSA. .. ..o .o Serial No. Wl G % dimoy Ba Smes
Rank ggE o h . ' Organization .00y K 11th InfeGraw. 423,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marke:r?Yesh. / ", 0n’ body"Yﬁa. _______________
""____:,/_ﬁ’,f’_/_;_a.;/,,‘;'M,_ZL_,__, _______________________
. coLgeeR o N S]__gnd.tur‘e Junior Technical Assistant
a . =T iis CioNive

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on boadys? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). :

Hospital and reburial record on P_Osi,yf, No e __ff.‘ﬂ..?_'_b_‘%--f..‘?_u}}_@f_ Foml6a_accomplished,

27. Condition of body __ Badly decomposed, recognition impossiblea -

28. Nature of burial ____ In blenket, uniform and wooder box,

29. Any dnsvrepancy notec% upon examination of body, as compared with G.R. S records

N Mo

quiof.ed, Ah0OVE?: . e B R S e unEr Lo T R e

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date-~---Q»Qt-v.-.v:}rﬁi;f?g?ﬂ.z_}_z___v_B}'r»zi--sﬁqxﬁgl}'&ﬁgh%'-_,____;;..
GBI (Coskot Dealed by - FeRsBBNSON g i iy nrserenecri et RN

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

G S

)



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO.;;mﬂfﬁﬁﬂ856,hkf-k5 -
32.
335.

34.

35.

Designation of body:

Nase _ PRillips.,.Isaac C. _
organizationC0.K.11th Inf

Rank. —@plc oo nht o

Consigned to:

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Cctober lst 1921.

(o ‘M“Ph%
!f g 2 h’)\
<

28 1824

£ s
N &3, y bl ¢
| = Y58p00%%
NN &
= -
e O

AUg

GRAVE

__Serial Ho. 736804

By, J.E<BENSON.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the .report above

ig correct.

. (—ﬁ
Signature of G.R.S. InBRBCtor ____________ e T ey e
1st Lte QM L4 :
96, Remarke . . "“wic weawr o fRed e SRERSVERTTE T st
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ October 1st 1981, . = .

38.

39.

40.

41. Reinterred.. .. | Nov, 23, 1921 Meuse-Argonme Cty, #1232,
: ; ; (Date
42. Grave No. 28 soecthon S Sl Torr Sl
R e 8 DRI T CR R SR S RS How. .22 841 "o Fob - W0 SR 1l
/

Signature Shipping Officer._

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date | 3 09(;11321 _____________

Date

_____________________________________

. Permanent Cemetery _ Romagne=sous-Montfaucon,(lMeuse) France.

Convoyer .

Received: Date‘

¢.L.KIELEY

(Name -

%

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred

BFg

G.R.S. Representainjz

"f‘k«"}‘ 31

U £l s o

{JAME

|

{ C

i

- Copty Qs fe—




2 . COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS. DATA

I. Locatiox Inpux CARD: File N0.23082

() Rank COTPOTal Organization __Company K, 11th Inf,

(¢) Dateof death ___ 9=20=18 (d) Cause of death ____DWRIA,

I1. ReerstrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. 49 ROz e {Plo‘loq__)_-_-__'.' ______ S A TY.Pialse. -
\BL ) /
(3) Emerg. Address ... James ¥, Philliphs, (Brother) RWD #1, Bear Greek, N.C. . >
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______° WO VAR 5
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioNn CARD: = Date of receipt ... (Moo |
(@) Name 28V bypt AAXA A2 (D) Relationship .. sz B A LLA~ /N f
(¢) Address ‘j \(»_,.{_ﬁ e Nt B A A N RL LS = A_l_:_-__{»_.;«i__:___'_ ______________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _--:;_?'.i-sl ___________________________________________________ 1}.; _________________
(e¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S.at _ALD M ____________________ ‘
_____________________________________________________ ,‘
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. Niaterada_ ey S o
A Je.a (" e fo - ‘Lf",‘-‘ o TR IRE T TN NIT T e R
e s paaaniey },m R OSSR TIRRINIRST g
(ot . f KA Crhl - 7). (:._._{»_'__. ____________________________________________________________
(@) Di;position instructions if not brought to U. S. _____ L e’ et T RS Ch TN
Examiner’s Initials ... 77/ =7 S Date ... __£¢ kol . I 5 % , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from
, dated _ LAl BN SOy SN SRS B i o
confirming request in Par. IV., item______________, above, orrequestimgithat "=t S8 = o o BoRee
) Rl = :
B o it S pa et 3 S Dnterriie fel bty i , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
""""""""""""" =
(@) Cancellation memos referred 107 oo forloa bl oo : 5
7 |
Examiner’s Initials - £ £ 2 2 27 AL/ Dntewe SRy S pd sty 1 , 1620 )
COUNTRY  France Cemerery No. .6 .. Smeer No. . 504 x:\_ ‘

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 g X;ako Form NO,‘yllfi; :

* “Amended Apr.1 68,1920 85729

|
|

CNACE ja-1]-20-



: A

10/21
/ = 10208

=Rt o 1 ]
JAN 4 1 I

GEMETERIAL Biyision

. S. Form No. 114 made
' . QY
1tw , Checked by —-..______ - --.'},I\é‘.g_k_ .......... =~ , 1920.
- : CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUS-SED,
cableroms. - So o S1990) ‘
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ﬂ \Q‘L& ;
letter on ____ N 3\_!____‘_-_____---._____, 1920 ‘
ARl 1 T : ! 5
PARACRAPH. 1 - TO BE RETURMNED. @=>
: T
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" S hd P s e . W
IX. CORRECTIONS
CEANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEKEN.
Desires bodj’ bertme ot e SE TR s s S R E e -
Body to be shipped o) N R e, e 0h s h . Seee e v
.... e e i
= { b~ L L ¥ o
X. SusPENSION REMARKS: _L’_'_) e Lol Ll *’“‘{ S’ f‘j‘j"_ 27
é i N { y 7} 7 n

R ¢ AT 4 A }f.’ /Q\ {1 .«“p ; § j
Yy N\ A7 p ) A . B o 1/ A { - e T B
IRARAVAA" D #.9.4 “u.tsd _;,.Lz'a.z__fxz{”_'-;._)»_.._‘t_?;,:i‘_g_-_‘_’hJ_-_k_—___-A{'z*_’_'sg'.«’f-_-’:‘.w:‘_'Lf}:ﬁ?‘.:‘i»_f:';;_;‘L_:::g‘ﬂ', 0485

' {f ; s 7] -

[ == ¢ * W S 5} / ?

£ v ~ N 74 L7 L B
;-j;--x‘.{/}___‘ ‘4('/ ,l._j“./a/{ W\ Afé Paa /‘f;}“}? "J\f;\’ »ﬂ ':_ /(J’;b}z ""'\’{.4&"—? A f‘ Py L | "' s
g / bt ' T s f L o - = - e

j\_/fﬁ’;:ﬂ/_;,:’ : \j -
uxf(_ LY \ﬂr:zxz_»...,/“ g = g
IJAN 22 1921 PROPOSED CABLEGRAM TO EUROPE -

U At 2D

ph=apememn  EFaB3F [P o & 2FEORY s s
LR ’E,zu'm"“.‘ TR R T UTIRY Bl T TP
& 12§ Cuwdawievalk Y 93

W gy i v e HORML1 REE

UL

\Xﬁzz;w _________________________




A=504 mrt e
G. R. S. Form No. 120

e Z
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE g
vaboken yNede ' ;"'-rﬁ'w Q" 199

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mr. James M. Phillips, Rt. 1, Bear Creek, NeCo
SUBJECT Renuﬁnsofc°rp' Isaac C. Phillips, Sers. No. 736804

Coe K, 11th Inf.
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body _DHMHO: ___________________

e e e

2 /T{/f/“:; LA

--_l._,_.':{__v_

.Rlease correct them Male corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. X
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Coarres C. Pierce,
Major,U. S. A.

I all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— l NO. AND STREET. A L TOWN. STATE.

Was soldier mérried?

Soldier’s widow. No [
1 e
Soldier’s children. | No I
(Name oldest first.) i
3

Father . JAMES Mo Ph1111ps,
Mother _ Francis Phillips

I e e e e s ;

Brothers.
(Nf\me old-

est first.) pl a,ce of’ burlaﬂ. °

2.

73 15 PROPOSED CABLEGRAM 0 ERAYT 80 _______________________________
{; o q?ro T — } --------------------

Address.. Bear_Creek, N.C, Relationship Pather 3

TmporTaNT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 5—1860 (ovER.)



1, the undersigned, am the .t ... . 25 and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.) :

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strlke out a1l except the one showing the disposition desire ed.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

9. To be returned to the U. S. and shippéd_@ S d4) Rl e T 2 LEsS B el

(R. R. station.)

3. To be returned to the U S. and buried in ___-_____u______-_________‘,:.5_".;;;_2- Natlon&l Cemetery

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery

We wish body left in present burying ground in j,,urape;

IU'H‘LUUO - W

1TO2 X
. - NN v

INSTRUCTIONS I‘OP(F]LLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUSTBE  SIGNED. BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing ‘the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

M 5T thete  are mindr children of thé deceased soldier and ho widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
B GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in thb matter

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if hwnfr near you to fill out this
paper. ‘ ~oLb - gC 0 bu: o -

7. If YOU are not the nearest living rel&twe and do. not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mml to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCD in order to avoid delay 111 t‘lﬁfms‘e of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. : 3—7500




G. R. S. Form No. 114

Station e 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. 8. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
ILLIP 8 o
1. Nam _____PH LLIPS, __I____af'c S O Name = = = e I A e
2 aNON T e S ?_9_?%95_ ____________________________ N o R o
3. Rank ________gg_]_'_f _______________________________________ 2R el = = st o R e PR e
4. Org_____9_0__"__E'__n_:!'_:!'_?’,l?___:_[_ggf _____________________ 13. Org
5 D I AROIBR s D ey
g AGR Dy R A oy e - A0 () 1) s remmeamee ittt e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _______4__9_ _______________ Sec. . SEEnEs 156 T G N [ s Secha Sharess
Tl e B Riowss_ To-i1 s G Rl G T T we e IRowarsenes et
gHE SO e - T o ORI T S dag lriagimes = T A i o T
= = = =
18. Cemetery __.____ A!.{l G S s T e NN s Lol EEe RSy TR N R
Bazoilles \/
19. Commune or - S V. W
- \)
20D EpaGIIen GEOTICOWN by Letr SINNE TR e g ---------------------------------------------
N . 6
2 Countny == - LSO S e | \ %G. R. S. %dquarters Code™No.. f-20 . .5
O TORETT T e s St s L S e SR e L e SR SRS
3. Disinterre o = W N
24. Inscription Narne St STERE" W Sas 0.3 ‘-----——-------~-,l -------------- Serial No. ---
on ' sy ¢
grave marker | Rank ... . ___ . Organizettion _____ / Pt r i oliltes - &
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker ?__;\\\T_,L ...................... @h body ¥ seeww " """ "~ ©
¢ e S ;'_(};z-a-tZTe of Junior Technical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations t{i made by office Cg Graves Registration Servme.z_7727
e o o
D e “
J =

4

cable reference no. 504
(OVER)




<

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other meansg&ijﬁéfiﬁﬁééiﬁh on body,
give description of body in detail) .. P e

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial _________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket__._._______________ = By 2o oo =S N
31. Casketigealedsby = .~ =2: . = #T¥ O8N oam - .0 SEESSTESST S WD o
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) . --.= = —SW_: = = U
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. . SSSSEss
Name PHILLIPS, Isaae C. Serial No. . 736804
32. Designation of bod
3 y Rank.______ . Cple Organization Co. X, 11th Inf.

33. CoNsiGNEE—Name . James Madison Phillips,

345 CasKet®hoxed*and marked-—_— __—"___T"TRTTTTUT el TR By o TR TR SR

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

SiphaturelodG R. . Inspectorsi L i Saa s T
BENRemankE " tame s T s Rl o Sal e BEES s sases T e S ST Rl
37a Shippedfirom~cemgtery. """ S 7 THET T SHS miGe e TOr S tan e 3 AONRE Sy e
(Date.) ~ (Point of concentration.)
Gonvoyer=—""s=& - T 7" T @8 igneature Shppingd@fficer=— """ TT e Sok- s s eaee
38. iReceived atipointroficoncentration - . = ST TS TV WEEETETTNE L o ST e -
(Date.)
SipnaturedRecaimes@ficer =0 o - 39T GF e i = =
39. Shipped from\point-of concentration._______________ i &m0 e 2
(Date.)
ToR alye el mewee e (R e Collyofm T2 et e ke
(Port.)
Signature’Shipping Officer-oo_ Tl 00 10 T oaEs - SSE N S ol
40k ReceivedsBuropeansnoshes 920 =TT ST ST et seassmaeeatie oo o
DBt e e e e ey
Signature of G. R. S. Representative. ... . - = s
41: ' Shippedsic e ESENSS ARWRIT oW oo = On._ _FEvaihes i
UESTOI AR, o o e BT et (Boat.)
Date-. ==t sua v = Convhyer ML Dftugs SUEDVILR - . oo e
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42. Receivedssrmii o ¥ ~ - By, G. RS, Representative = e 55 S Nt s aia
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination_._______ B/L or Express Order No
(Date.) e o3 B e
Conyoyenge =" & =8 = O bty Shippings@fficers—s * L S S TR & S




COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File Noe, 23082

I. LOCATION INDEX: CsRD:

[TLIPS, lsaac C. 736804
N Ser. Ho, als
(&) Neme Corporal------------eeeeiol Company £, 1ith e TYP
(v) Rank Orgenizution : : ; s i
------------ Gupei1g  © R EERRRTERTTIRR i\ 7.1 ¢ S REEEEEPRERPPs
), Cause of (7///
{c)*Date of death. . v i e e s S SR
1I. REGISTRATION ##RD.-(Check Reg.7Card Inf.agaimst Loc.Ind.In.): &ls
RN
2) Grzo " (\ Py
(a) Grave No....... Rg&me. 'Hi"?hilif”;. (Brotmr) %.#1'. _sear_cmk. Rl
o) Bmerm: Address . ........o..tiiiiiiioieoe.. R Tt 2 N6 ALST . SRR T
- Bk ~
11T JEilest offsoldiers dying from contagious diseases....®&T. (... ........ CKR M

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

(cable GIOY - SRR A Al B s o e

(Letter of trensmittal @&OVI'M@ZQ ’
PARAGRAPH 1 - T0 BE RETURNED. (/=)o ]

V. Following advice forwarded to Zurepe by

Date of Relationship '
and Source and name Desires Action tasgen

EAS ADVISED
At
V. ‘:’fj‘& “«0

|
3
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS é
|
|
|

GOUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
" Fremce 6 504 {
u-668 fiB

=AY 1247~ 20



wOPY
G. R. S. Fotm No. 16-A
\ Fllgoe Bazolller; Cemy 6
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
Date ...... e . . PEFT R e
L 2 ..u U. 13~T
1. REMAINS O it Fon o Sae gy SERIAL, NUMBER. .. g e o oo
RaNnk _____. Svls ORGANIZATION g ST ST
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
Bebs, 5th, 1921 Gea--49, - Comta-$
_“,“r'i;.—-» ;E;;-,- o SR R DAT e PR woEEL S EEenr B eesEmee e e e e e s
By: Group S Unit_ T TEE SRR it W NN SR SE G SO N Ao S
3. Reburied (date): : In (give complete location):
5.::%5*“:&& i’t}'»g 195% 9%‘1"4’3‘3’5“{‘)‘0?‘!}""&; """"""""""""""""""""""""""
oo e ) Blunket, & pine boxa
2o By#:Group-- 5 Unit@e@g-—-8---- - Naturexof tebumalted’s 03 sigse =
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
5 U -Ssumiform snd pine o, vadly desompowed Teuatures not
_-; ------ -r:gfn‘:?n‘!“wﬂ:-'-.’fn-: ----------------------------------------------------
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body % _________ 'YEE ________ On grave marker? _____ i i

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

"""" Hogps Toeord 10 DOLTIe unde? ¢rosse Tags on oross and body

e e R e i ittt i i & CAY

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(¢) Height (actual measurement) B
() Weight (estimated) _.___n_inyﬁ“__ign.ﬁ, ______________________________
(c) Hair=Color _ -4y nrenfly dork boown
Quantity —-gengsderabte T
Characteristics Stralpnt
(d) Hair on face—Color “Hone ¥IBibdble T Diagram represents the mouth wide open. -
Location i s & JCes
Quantity _.__ -

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) e R
. > MiSsi 3 (vecel at ti f cs [ i 8 e e e
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) R T T~
: Gs Us Dobhey, checker g e, SR Py e e 885
__________________________________________________________________________________________ At 2D2E 0
7. Disinterment Q g . v :
S\lpei'v'\.sed by-~-—-—-/—Z--:— e PI‘OVeﬁ. "-,'_;'—"f"g"‘i'i'--“;";.—-——-j;--i-———-—i-i-‘-‘--—
; ~ P 2 . e Ball, LGe wOle 4y
Re Se Rlonsrgs, ~nd Lle wav . ("fltlé‘) e T
8. Reburial /? ' 'k&? ” . 9
supervised by_ 2 i Approved e oo s :
" He S Richurde, 2nd Lve b » '(’iﬂﬂle)l"_!-__@.ji‘ll :.-.Zt_t!'_'_ - Cele G,

Inspegtor Has of Sec. 0. B

e




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheeb in the corresponding nuwmbered space. 'This

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations.  To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank antl organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Ve’ or “Noz’

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, ether than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

2 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chert as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. TItems (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and melars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

—
MISSING TEETH. ...._.... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / TOOTH MISSING
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ......._. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain; or gold and porcelain),
thus:

BRIDGE WORK ... _._...... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

SIWVER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

NS = s D filling on tooth accurately as possible
FILLINGS raw P ARG TR

(block in and label gold, silver, cement),
thus:

ECAYED

: . DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES).... ... Outline location and size of cavity, shade EC

in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”

3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




GodeS . FORM 129
Transmittal Suorlemen. vy Advice
Hebsisa to Jashington 6 - 504

3 WAR DEPARTMENT
UFFICE OF THR QUARTERMASTZR GLNERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES R3GI3TRAL 0N SR VICE

Echoizon, N.J.

Jan, 19 thy 1920,

Erom: Graves Registration Service Officer, Hoboken, H.Jd.
To: -~ Cemeterial Divisien (Overseas Project Sub~Section)
Subjeets ESappl ementary .advice ¢ oncernings

Name Phillips, Isase G, Ser.No. 736804
Rank Corporal Crgenization __ CoeK, 1lth Infantry. ACEN %
Cemetery No. 6 . fable Reference 0. {Shest No.] 504

Request Shown below woted__ Janusry 15, 1921, is latest in this case:

N i e . <t 1 s . ey

Tame_of Relnt: -y i Return Rowain Special

Pemnanent

in Frange for burial i
Widow lons S present resting place
Children e e
Guardiean »
Father __ James M, Phillips (Bear Creelk, North Carolina - Rtee.#l) i
lMother P I C N N
Brother i

(7a 883 A
D LS5G8Y

for interment in:

Present burial place.

GRAVES B Rman 10w ogp ICiR,
Capte, Quartermaster Corpse

BY ¢l

- (g1n) Rem, 8

Jakle 9. ‘ .
i ,r’J'AN €% 1921 I228 yorwarding advice to Eurepe dispatched _ - * =1929,

-—7":'_:— -“IB “\./" 4 . 4 4 o 4 - .‘/ 1‘/
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GRAVE " OCATION L ANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAV. OF

Soyim Tl 7 3 I c
e e e e
............ “"j‘taqﬁx/
(Rank.) (Ol'fa'nnl/flflon )
DATE OF BURIAL. . .52 A ARSIt B Y S A St S i et {
A G OF BURLAT A AT =Ceomtery +6 Baxoilles

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE SNUMBERSe = Bh o e e e e = e
HOW MARKED: N#moPogt. ........... Crosst. .ovooovein.
Y EendBoHRE. . .. . e BOGHIC Vo s, 2o

- IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

SWastone huriedswithtbody:fe e QS 0o ot S T s

‘ \Vas one fastened to name pc'r or

If name unknown and tags missing, deseripti;\ and marks
should be given here: g
: |
| |
2




1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1. o? Al é“f}&’% 8. Wil
2. Soldier’s No. 7\’3 {90‘7 V
UL BB T it o e o A J BB /(i
$ Surname (in biock leﬁers) mm N and Anitials

.........................................................

#""Check Method of Marking

10. Bnriedmvrith Body* ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......
Identiﬂuﬂon Tags

11. If nsme unknown and tags missing, give marks and deserip-

9. Name Peg? . ..Crossf ..... Headboard .....Bottlef .....

tlon i
s, enes AR R R S A et ik
f’“””
o5 B Rl Sation e S L
mp Merence, if interment is outside of eomeﬁery
1O o b g e L B L e T g A L
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
Bigmed.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaaoas
Group........ Unit. ,- G R. 8

:}






WAR DEPARTMENT

e =
FROM: 0. Q. M, G.

Munitions Buil ding

o L. tl 3 termaster Gencre f the
Adiastment Nzds 16 Quar e,'xvr‘:mk.( A encral o e Rotoits
- Washington
G.R.S.Form B-i1-Q 1922 PLEASE
In"ormation requested of A,G.O, Date 2 EXPEDITE

Fllt_ .N.Qﬁﬁs—“"“"""“ Registration.,

503448/MB

From; c;zqueg(guartermaster General, U, 'S, Army, (Cemeterial Divi;"i'ﬂon)s%'

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.\;v,,‘\vasy@},,, D.C,

Subject: Information required for G.R,S.

L. It is requested that the items

L as

confirmation ?ﬁll information shown.
(ov .
. Sufname PHILLIPS;V

Y/
. . Y & f
b, Christian neme Bs—Ciilaac
/ Al s
u/gerial Number / JL/ 8“ =
P

d, Organization Co.})’,i 11th Inf.
¢. Rank Pvt. @/,.[ ,
¥

B0DY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a, Age of enlistment
b, Color of eyes -

f ©» Color of hair \ég
— - r’

d.. Height . ol
N

e, Weight 5

" f, Permanent marks a \
eSNOT

physical defects at i*t v
enlistment (01d\frac

\
\ H,
Guart

CEMETERY NO; .. oo

P\

checked below be completed, Request

/&/'f
f:;f.’/ Du'tb of decath /< /‘ >0, !- /

#¢ Caus e,of death

W puthority (C.0.4) & 2 7 ¥°
/ P
Eme,rgency address Q/ A Lo e
,.‘}" s w/ V’.}_‘,é’{py /e v 7 lhl

J }; ahi ol i
»J. Relationship 7/4 o :
DENTAL CHARTS ,

(See Physical report of  gewss @

examination prior to enlistmént).

a. OStrike out teeth missing’™

‘

8765432112345 688

upper right upper 1left
BEIS6-5d . 3 2SI SORCR S GRARS
lower right lower left
ks )
L. ROGERS,

rmaster General, U,S,A.

U

Charles J,. Wynng

SHER ()« 3 5 X 5
.J}M?T EJO, e\ AT Captadm ORMIIS AT
TYPED BY: H. R T e MON

’ 3; IVE £ad LA o4

HQ

5/3310/LIiL | \rchives Branch, A. ¢

y A CLB 3"‘¢4'
[ / / [ =C 7
O’U\wvw,/ e RS /T ey . Somen o oo

%W 4P At & ":_':v‘- HJ:..

CEMETERIAL DIVISION



{ IEESREEN

WAR DEPARTMENT

Adiustment Wsds ©- the quartermaster Gencral of the Army
Washington

G.R.S‘Form'\é'--'\LQ 1922

Inforration requested of A,G.O, . Date 2/11/22

Fllr \Io. Qﬁ’f&&"’"“""‘” Registration., - . : ' %
From; L "ge Quartermaster General, U.'S, Army, (Cemeterial D1v1olon)$

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., I, ‘Ias}“@‘
Subject; Information required for G.R,S. .

It It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request

confirmation j/all information shown. >
(ﬁwkﬁ idd
Surnome PHILLIPS £~ o pate of sentn YA 24T
7/
j,‘ e o AL CesrUt
b, Chbristian name D.‘*“*C"."S‘;"Q,ﬁ- ac 2 g:;" Causc of ue'mh G-SW Wryante =
Serial Number / bV/ T hf Authority c.0.#) & 27 e
1% & /f ’ ,f') /
d, Orgenization Co.l¥, 11lth Inf. Emcrgency addreascy’f } =
/ ,‘ u/ i v / L P 4 f‘ z//r 2 ? L
e. Rank Pvt. . ,.[‘ f Rcldtlonshlp »';,"i
{%‘{ : : / 4
30DY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CHARTS -
(See page #2 of the Scrvn.ce Record) - (See Physical report of e ¥ R B

examination prior to enlis tmé,nt)

a, Ace of enlistment L
! a« Strike out teeth m1551ng

b, Color of eyes

s

e 8’7654-32112345678
B o Coligriofshair: ' upper right upper 1left
. d. Height 8765432112345678
- lower right lower left
e, Weight : ;
: . - 9
v f, Permanent msrks a
physical defects at\. '
enlistment (0Ld frac esNor briaks )
H, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster Generel, U,S,A.
CEMETERY NO: BY:
SHEET NO : Charles J, Wynng
1 4 . \
s e N A Capbain gL MoS, o By
TYPED BY: B. . ar AT, SECTION e R ’ :

) L% AVL 4 ‘l"

5/3310/ nﬁL rchives, gfaﬂgh A G. 0

1 FEB 15 1922

»
(NS :
L O/UVW\'(/ 77 L{’(‘\/ 21 jf v & =Py R0 . N S P o



ADDERESH REPLY T0

ceeoi-biatniii I iDivision

DIRECTOR OF STORAGE
MunITioNS BUILDING
TR >

No:
From:
o

Subject: e

S
'l
-«
A
N
'
¢
.
T
N
Rl i
. ;
v .
i ) % G R
1 \ i
Vg tfy s A
. poabel e

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON 4 .. b, oe siean

R
ey e
P e
BN
3
feu M {
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{ ‘ 1 g 3 H
4
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) o U, it PR 5
— 1S s . N
("" N . : e ’ ‘ 1 ‘.
oS 1k i
e ' LR PN
‘) A !
30 it 23
7
NIRIAIG IVINELEWEC i s
e ~r
IR B e Y . Sy
102
B
& e
" -
5 X T e i 3
i “. 3 ’l =
' . :
&
tRs Y :
WEIRhT
J it o S R 4
Tk e
) 1y o o« s}
12 A
7 PR S : S EET y \_"5 i 1 I
. LRy
‘. i t o
JEhE



et

(4 s Sathne S

MO ¢ e oo e e A R G

293,8«0em, File $23082 (Phillipps, Isaac C., Opls) 5,4
The Quertermaster Gemral, Us S: Army (Cemeterial Division)

#r, James M. Pbillips; Bear COreek, N, C.

Permanent Burial in France.

is In reply to your notation on letter from this office
under date of June 4, 1921, roguesting tha$ the romains of
your som, the lake Corporal Isaac Cs Phillipps, Company X,
11th Infantry, be interred in a permanent american Cematery
in Prance, you are adviged that instructions will be issued
that your wishes be compliod with, When the remains have
veen transferred to the permarent American Cews tory, you
will be duly advised of the mew grave locatlon,

By aathority of the Quartermaster Gemerals

-(-"’

LW

W& Je WENEE, g/
4% caPMﬂ' Qs M. Go

b 4
e S B
B 4N R e

= LAy
=N < ywpit
atd 1IN
- MAL W

. : J U N l 8 18%@&653\ Dwm'm A

:’)t'i "'Mu“'t %=

P IR

Noted on Form No. |15

- Datefzze, f/%é—x

= g% - > o L -2 B o and

Q0

-’3 195

June 18, 1921, Ai S: i‘

e ada e e




Address realy fo
QUARTERMAST"i, SENERAL
Washington, D. C.

In Answer Refer to File No........ -

No:
From:

RS

Subject:

No\cé o o

s O
e MAULLE

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY, {
Myt
WASHINGTON. #: 7(
June 4, 1%21. /

293.8 Cem. File #23082 (Pnillipps, Isaac C., Cpl.) (/

1318WaN ‘papiedsy

T
&
\
ﬂ
S
N

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

e

Mr. James M. Phillips, Bear Creek, N. C.

‘0 0 "M@ I

Case of Corporal Isaac C. Phillipps.

HEHL

CEIIET°

1. The records of this office indicate that you desire the
remains of your son, the late Corporal Isaac C. Phillipps,
Company K, 1lth Infantry, interred in their present resting
place in Grave #49, American Cemetery at Bazeilles-sur-Meuse,
Department cf Vosges. This is a temporary lmerican Cemetery
and will be abandoned, therefore, it will be necessary for
the body tc be removed.

VYYY
s /

290 The remains may be removed to a nearby permanent French ™
Cemetery, in which event it will be necessary for you tc ex-
ecute and return to this office the enclosed Graves Registra- -
tion Service Form #123, which relieves the Government of the C

responsibility for the future care and maintenance of the grave \:i\
gite after the rsburial has been effected and formal release N
given, géij,a;sﬁ o—
m EE N
3, If you do not desire to assume the responsibriityffq;}théql ®

future upkeep of the grave, the body may be removed to one of
the permanent American Cémeteries in France, referzed %0 in B \Q’;‘}
paragraph #9 of the enclosed Cemeterial Division Bulletin; No Jas
10-G-%, These permanent American Cemeteries in Frande will

be perpetually maintained by the Government in the most care-

ful and reverent manner. '

%o In view of this information it is desired that you advise
this office immediately whether you wish the body of the de-
ceased interred in a nearby permenent French Cemetery or re-
moved to a permanent American Cemetery in France.

By asuthority of the Quartermaster General:

.\ : .',V :
‘zagr/ It is my desire that the body ®f my son be removgd,
n

and interred in a peremanent American Cemetery in France,

* June 10th,1921. : ' P
= QW 7}4 %/ _._._23_..,_
14 |
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